ADMV8818-EVALZ Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-1921
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADMV8818 2 GHz to 18 GHz, Digitally Tunable,
High-Pass and Low-Pass Filter
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 18
FEATURES

ADMV8818-EVALZ Evaluation Board User Guide UG-1921
Rev. 0 | Page 17 of 18
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2. ADMV8818-EVALZ
Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
3 2P5V, 3P3V, TP_VPOS Test points, red Components Corporation TP-104-01-02
2 GND1, GND2 Test points, black Components Corporation TP-104-01-00
2 N2P5V, TP_VNEG Test points, blue Components Corporation TP-104-01-06
3 CSB_EXT, VNEG, VPOS Connectors, edge launch, SMA Cinch Connectivity 142-0701-851
2 RFIN, RFOUT Connector, 2.92 mm, 40 GHz Hirose Electric Co. HK-LR-SR2(12)
3 C1 to C3 Capacitors, 100 pF, 50 V, 5%, 0402 Johanson Dielectrics 500R07N101JV4T
6 C11 to C16 Capacitors, 0.1 µF, 16 V, 5%, 0402 Kemet C0402C104J4RACTU
8 C21 to C28 Capacitors, 10 µF, 16 V, 10%, 0603 Murata GRM188R61C106KAALD
9 C31 to C39 Capacitors, 1 µF, 16 V, 20%, 0402 Murata GRM155R61C105MA12D
1 C40 Capacitor, 10 nF, 25 V, 10%, 0402 Samsung CL05B103KA5NNNC
1 D1 Diode, BAT54H, 30 V, SOD123F NXP Semiconductor BAT54H,115
3 DS1 to DS3 LEDs, LTST-C190GKT, green, 0603 Lite-On Technology LTST-C190GKT
1 L1 Coupled inductor, 22 µH, 20% Coilcraft LPD5030-223MRC
1 P1 Connector, vertical, surface-mount
technology (SMT), 120-pin
Hirose Electric Co. FX8-120S-SV(21)
1 P2 Connector, vertical, header, 10-pin Harwin Inc. M20-9980546
10 R1 to R10 Resistors, 330 Ω, 1/16 W, 5%, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ331X
6 R11 to R16 Resistors, 33 Ω, 1/10 W, 5%, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ330X
14 R21 to R34 Resistors, 0 Ω, 1/16 W, 0402 Stackpole RMCF0402ZT0R00
2 R53, R54 Resistors, 100 kΩ, 1/16 W, 5%, 0402 Yageo RC0402JR-07100KL
1 R60 Resistor, 29.4 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2942X
1 R70 Resistor, 24.9 kΩ, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2492X
1 R80 Resistor, 49.9 Ω, 1/16 W, 1%, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF49R9X
1 R90 Resistor, 750 Ω, 1/16 W, 5%, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ751X
1 S2 Switch, mechanical, slide, DPDT, 0.2 A Nidec Copal Electronics CL-SB-22A-11T
1 U1 ADMV8818, 2 GHz to 18 GHz, digitally
tunable, high-pass and low-pass filter
Analog Devices  ADMV8818SCCZ-EP